

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite ITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





December 16, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor

City Government of Bacoor

Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following appropriation ordinance and resolution which were approved by the Sangguniana Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 417-2024 series of 2024 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 5, SERIES OF 2024. INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (PHP30,050,532.00) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-637 series of 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SIP) NO. 5 FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 5 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE AMOUNTING TO THIRTY MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO PESOS (PHP30,050,532.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary



